Friendly Huddersfield League U21s Xl v MCC

Wednesday, August 07 2024 (11:00) at Skelmanthorpe CC

MCC Won By 104 runs

Huddersfield League U21s XI won toss and decided to field

MCC

246 all out (46.0 overs)

3 Hours, 1 Minutes.

MCC
Batsman

D Chatfield
JD Wolfenden
J Pocklington
M Cartwright
FH Coutts

TD Wightman
TE Jenkins+

Huddersfield League U21s XI

¢ D Brown

c ARowden
c B Jose
¢ M Hassan

lbow

F Watson-Smyth not out

JJ Glynn
JK Wilkinson
HW Booth*

Extras

st D Brown

1 Hour, 41 Minutes.

b W Khan
b W Khan
b H Waijid
b H Waijid
b A Rowden
b H Wajid
b H Waijid

b H Wajid
b W Khan
b C Parr

0b 4Ib 1w 4nb Open

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler

C Parr 6.0
MHassan 7.0 1 31
H Waijid 120 1 48
M Rizvi 30 0 20

M
W Khan 120 0 76 3
0

o o o

ARowden 6.0 1 24 1

Batsman

JD Wolfenden
D Chatfield

J Pocklington
FH Coutts
TD Wightman
TE Jenkins

M Cartwright
JJ Glynn

JK Wilkinson
HW Booth

Fall of Wicket
1-41
2-64
3-78

4-112
5-147
6-173
7-190
8-192
9-231
10-246

Huddersfield League U21s XI

Batsman
B Jose

G Booth

¢ TE Jenkins

142 all out (25.5 overs)

Runs
34
20
13
72
25

8

6
26
2
18
13
9
246
0

Balls

39
19
28
80
19
22

9
36

2
19

7

246 all out

wd Nb Dots

0(0) 2(2)
1(1) 1(1)
0(0) 0(0)
0(0) 1(1)
0(0) 0(0)
0(0) 0(0)

Sir

46 24.67

23 38.00

32
57
12

0.00
14.60
0.00

27 36.00

Partnership Batsmen

Mi

Econ

6.33
7.17
4.43
4.00
6.67
4.00

ns
47
30
36
95
21
23
15
51

27

4s

a W oo N N W

4s

N

N B W

A O H

6s

6s

o O o o o =~ N O o

N

Dots

41 JD Wolfenden (20) D Chatfield (15)

23 D Chatfield (19) J Pocklington (4)

14 J Pocklington (9) M Cartwright (4)

34 FH Coutts (25) M Cartwright (9)

35 TD Wightman (8) M Cartwright (27)

26 TE Jenkins (6) M Cartwright (20)

17 M Cartwright (12) F Watson-Smyth (5)
2 JJ Glynn (2) F Watson-Smyth (0)

39 JK Wilkinson (18) F Watson-Smyth (19)

28
12
24
58
11
20

24

13

15 HW Booth (13) F Watson-Smyth (2)

b HW Booth
b JJ Glynn

Runs

0
0

Sir
87.18
105.26
46.43
90.00
131.58
36.36
66.67
72.22
100.00
94.74
185.71

Over
6.5
10.5
16.4
223
29.6
33.3
37.3
375
44.3
45.6

Balls Mins 4s 6s Dots Sir

2
5

0
7

0
0

0
0

2 0.00
5 0.00



N Schoultz

N Kenworthy*
M Rizvi

D Brown+

A Rowden

H Waijid

M Hassan

C Parr

W Khan

Extras

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler
HW Booth
JJ Glynn

F Watson-Smyth

JK Wilkinson

J Pocklington

Batsman

B Jose

G Booth

N Kenworthy
M Rizvi

D Brown

A Rowden

H Waijid

N Schoultz
M Hassan

W Khan

Match Report

This was a time game. At 17.30hrs, the Huddersfield League side were 136 for 9 and required 111 runs to win in the final hour (minimum 20 overs). 11 balls later,

the final wicket fell.

Weather: Cloudy Pitch: Not known

Umpires: D Haikings & G Ackroyd

Scorers: S Pilkington

¢ D Chatfield b J Pocklington 74 67 83 10 3
¢ TE Jenkins b JJ Glynn 8 5 7 2 0
c JJ Glynn b HW Booth 0 7 13 0 O
¢ J Pocklington b JK Wilkinson 4 6 6 1 O
¢ HW Booth b JK Wilkinson 17 20 20 4 O
b J Pocklington 8 10 11 2 0
¢ TD Wightman b J Pocklington 18 21 24 1 2
not out 7 8 177 1 0
¢ JD Wolfenden b J Pocklington 0 6 6 0 O
4b 0lb Ow 2nb Open 6
142
0
142 all out
OM R W Wd Nb Dots S/r Econ 4s 6s
4.0 15 2 0(0) 2(2) 20 1300 375 3 O
30 1 8 2 0() 0(0) 16 9.00 267 2 0
40 0 34 0 0(0) 0(0) 13 0.00 850 4 2
90 1 55 2 0() 0() 36 2700 6.11 10 1
55 1 26 4 0() 0(0©) 26 875 446 2 2
Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen Over
1-1 1 B Jose (0) G Booth (0) 0.1
21 0 G Booth (0) N Schoultz (0) 1.5
3-17 16 N Kenworthy (8) N Schoultz (8) 3.4
4-23 6 M Rizvi (0) N Schoultz (5) 6.4
5-29 6 D Brown (4) N Schoultz (2) 8.4
6-71 42 ARowden (17) N Schoultz (25) 14.3
7-94 23 H Waijid (8) N Schoultz (15) 17.4
8-117 23 N Schoultz (19) M Hassan (0)  21.1
9-136 19 M Hassan (18) C Parr (1) 23.5
10-142 6 W Khan (0) C Parr (6) 255

41

~

110.45
160.00
0.00
66.67
85.00
80.00
85.71
87.50
0.00
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